OP \$40.00 4628540

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM607679
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Superhuman, LLC		11/09/2020	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Superhuman Apparel, LLC		
Street Address:	1000 N. 1st Street		
City:	Dekalb		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60115		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4628540	SUPERHUMAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2173520030

Email: jmurphy@meyercapel.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Meyer Capel, a professional corpo

Address Line 1: 306 W. Church Street

Address Line 4: Champaign, ILLINOIS 61820

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Murphy
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph D. Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Superhuman Apparel Trademark Assignment - 2020-11-09#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0518 MARK: SUPERHUMAN

U.S. REGISTRATION NO.: 4,628,540

REGISTRATION DATE: October 28, 2014

ASSIGNMENT OF A TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Effective Date: November 2, 2020

WHEREAS SUPERHUMAN, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company located at 3225 McLeod Drive, Suite 100, Las Vegas, NV, 89121, adopted, used, and is using the trademark "SUPERHUMAN" in conjunction with the sale apparel as more fully described on referenced registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,628,540 dated October 28, 2014; and

WHEREAS SUPERHUMAN APPAREL, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company located at 1000 N 1s St. #8, Dekalb, IL 60115, has acquired the rights to use the Mark for apparel as more fully described on referenced registration on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 4,628,540 dated October 28, 2014, together with the goodwill of the business for those goods associated with the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Superhuman, LLC does hereby assign unto Superhuman Apparel, LLC all right, title, and interest in and to the SUPERHUMAN trademark for the goods and services represented by the Registration No. 4,628,540, together with the goodwill of the business for those goods associated with the Mark.

SUPERHUMAN, LLC

By: XNU (LONG)

yada Illinos)

County of Clark DELAYS) SS.

Jared Croslow appeared before me this C day of November 2020. He is personally known to me to be the person described in, and who executed, the above Partial Assignment of a Registered Trademark in Limited Classes and he acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute the Assignment on behalf of Superhuman, LLC and that he executed the same of his own free will on behalf of Superhuman, LLC for the purposes set forth above.

a Norary Public

My commission expires: 11-1-22

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
CHERYL REINERS
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 11-01-2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007099 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 11/09/2020